for livestock scales with capacities of at 
least two thousand (2,000) pounds but less than ten thousand (10,000) pounds, the device fee shall 
be one hundred dollars ($100.00) per device. 

(3) For liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) meters, truck mounted or stationary, the device fee shall be 
one hundred seventy-five [dollars] ($175.00) per device. 

(4) For wholesale and vehicle meters, the device fee shall be twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per device. 

(5) For computing scales, the device fee shall be twenty dollars ($20.00) per device. For purposes of 
this subsection, a computing scale shall be a weighing device with a capacity of less than one